
Bid Opening: November 20, 2024

Price Schedule Opening: April 3, 2025

ITEM 
NO.

COMMODITIES OR 
SERVICES

ESTIMATED 
NUMBER OF 

UNITS              
(3 YEARS)

UNIT OF 
MEASURE UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT

1 Pain Relief 20
Box Small 

(50 ct.)
$309.00 $6,180.00 $7.14 $142.80 $17.59 $351.80 

2 Pain Relief 80
Box Medium 

(80 ct.)
$212.00 $16,960.00 $10.00 $800.00 $20.83 $1,666.40 

3 Pain Relief 40
Box Large 
(200 ct.)

$218.00 $8,720.00 $21.51 $860.40 $32.80 $1,312.00 

4 Non-Aspirin 20
Box Small 

(50 ct.)
$4.00 $80.00 $9.10 $182.00 $20.83 $416.60 

5 Non-Aspirin 60
Box Medium 

(100 ct.)
$140.00 $8,400.00 $12.07 $724.20 $23.93 $1,435.80 

6 Non-Aspirin 30
Box Large 
(250 ct.)

$44.00 $1,320.00 $25.11 $753.30 $33.79 $1,013.70 

7 Ibuprofen Relief 100
Box Medium 

(100 ct.)
$218.00 $21,800.00 $11.71 $1,171.00 $23.93 $2,393.00 

8 Ibuprofen Relief 65
Box Medium 

(250 ct.)
$11.00 $715.00 $23.95 $1,556.75 $32.80 $2,132.00 

9 Allergy Relief 144
Box Medium 

(100 ct.)
$428.00 $61,632.00 $11.48 $1,653.12 $24.91 $3,587.04 

Agent: Tiffany Reid

ITB No. 24-101676
ITB Name: First Aid Supplies 
and Automated External 
Defibrillator (AED) Services 
(Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract)

BID TABULATION

Vestis First Aid and Safety SuppliesUniFirst First Aid and SafetySouthernBelle Room, LLC

Form Revised 03/01/18



10 Sinus Relief 50
Box Small 

(50 ct.)
$42.00 $2,100.00 $13.77 $688.50 $20.83 $1,041.50 

11 Sinus Relief 65
Box Medium 

(100 ct.)
$84.00 $5,460.00 $22.95 $1,491.75 $21.08 $1,370.20 

12 Cough Drops 120 Bag (50 ct.) $10.00 $1,200.00 $8.63 $1,035.60 $17.59 $2,110.80 

13 Stomach Relief 60
Box Small 

(50 ct.)
$7.00 $420.00 $16.73 $1,003.80 $20.83 $1,249.80 

14 Stomach Relief 70
Box Medium 

(100 ct.)
$14.00 $980.00 $22.93 $1,605.10 $20.83 $1,458.10 

15 Imodium 144 Each $25.00 $3,600.00 $6.95 $1,000.80 $24.82 $3,574.08 

16 Cold Relief 50
Box Medium 

(80 ct.)
$899.00 $44,950.00 $16.71 $835.50 $24.82 $1,241.00 

17 Cold Relief 50
Box Large 
(200 ct.)

$20.00 $1,000.00 $24.95 $1,247.50 $37.78 $1,889.00 

18 Mucinex 200 Each       5/pk $13.00 $2,600.00 $14.56 $2,912.00 $9.93 $1,986.00 

19 Bayer 200 Each       5/pk $10.00 $2,000.00 $9.95 $1,990.00 $15.85 $3,170.00 

20 Alka-Seltzer Plus Tab 200 Each       5/pk $21.00 $4,200.00 $12.95 $2,590.00 $27.81 $5,562.00 

21
Dayquil Liquid Gel 
Cold/Flu

200 Each $19.00 $3,800.00 $2.45 $490.00 $9.95 $1,990.00 

Form Revised 03/01/18



22 Pepcid Chew 200 Each       5/pk $1,674.00 $334,800.00 $9.95 $1,990.00 $18.84 $3,768.00 

23 Transcend Glucose 400 Each $53.00 $21,200.00 $6.95 $2,780.00 $10.86 $4,344.00 

24 Insect Sting Relief Pads 500 Each $6.00 $3,000.00 $0.67 $335.00 $9.86 $4,930.00 

25 Antiseptic Towelettes 144
Each          

(50 ct.)
$12.00 $1,728.00 $8.95 $1,288.80 $7.48 $1,077.12 

26 Antiseptic Spray 200 Each $9.00 $1,800.00 $7.62 $1,524.00 $10.94 $2,188.00 

27
Wound Seal Powder Rapid 
Response

200 Each $25.00 $5,000.00 $15.95 $3,190.00 $28.81 $5,762.00 

28
Wound Seal Powder 
+Applicator

200 Each $150.00 $30,000.00 $15.95 $3,190.00 $28.81 $5,762.00 

29 Wound Wash 4oz 144 Each $5.00 $720.00 $10.25 $1,476.00 $9.86 $1,419.84 

30 CutCure 100
Each       (5pk 

bag)
No Bid No Bid $8.48 $848.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 

31 Alcohol Swabs 150
Each           

(50 ct.)
$90.00 $13,500.00 $5.95 $892.50 $8.96 $1,344.00 

32 Tri-Antibiotic Ointment 150
Each           

(25 ct.)
$430.00 $64,500.00 $10.17 $1,525.50 $9.68 $1,452.00 

33 Burn Cream 150
Each            

(25 ct.)
$235.00 $35,250.00 $10.17 $1,525.50 $8.87 $1,330.50 

Form Revised 03/01/18



34
Hydrocortisone
Cream

150
Each            

(25 ct.)
$10.00 $1,500.00 $10.17 $1,525.50 $9.68 $1,452.00 

35 Cool Jel 4oz 150 Each $304.00 $45,600.00 $11.39 $1,708.50 $12.86 $1,929.00 

36 Biofreeze Packet 5gm 200
Each            
5/pk

$480.00 $96,000.00 $8.75 $1,750.00 $10.86 $2,172.00 

37 Cold Pack 200 Box Medium $35.00 $7,000.00 $3.74 $748.00 $8.87 $1,774.00 

38 Burn Dressing 4x4 100 Box $35.00 $3,500.00 $12.68 $1,268.00 $12.79 $1,279.00 

39
5x9 Combine Dressing 
ABD

200 Each $178.00 $35,600.00 $1.55 $310.00 $9.86 $1,972.00 

40 RIP-N-WRAP 2" Roll 144 Each $4.00 $576.00 $7.17 $1,032.48 $9.75 $1,404.00 

41 RIP-N-WRAP 3" Roll 130 Each $6.00 $780.00 $8.17 $1,062.10 $9.95 $1,293.50 

42
2" Stretch Roller Gauze 
NS

145 Each $7.00 $1,015.00 $1.51 $218.95 $7.86 $1,139.70 

43
3" Stretch Roller Gauze 
NS

200 Each $7.00 $1,400.00 $1.95 $390.00 $8.46 $1,692.00 

44 2x2 Gauze Pads 30
Each           

(25 ct.)
$52.00 $1,560.00 $5.37 $161.10 $7.95 $238.50 

45 3x3 Gauze Pads 20 Each $12.00 $240.00 $0.80 $16.00 $8.96 $179.20 

46 4x4 Gauze Pads 20 Each $101.00 $2,020.00 $0.90 $18.00 $9.97 $199.40 

Form Revised 03/01/18



47 Elastic Tape 1"x5yds 200 Each $6.00 $1,200.00 $5.37 $1,074.00 $8.87 $1,774.00 

48 Tape Tri-Cut Waterproof 150 Each $12.00 $1,800.00 $6.95 $1,042.50 $8.87 $1,330.50 

49
7/8x3 Fabric Strip 
Bandage

150
Each            

(50 ct.)
$6.00 $900.00 $7.77 $1,165.50 $10.86 $1,629.00 

50 Fingertip Bandage 150
Each            

(40 ct.)
$8.00 $1,200.00 $8.23 $1,234.50 $10.86 $1,629.00 

51 Knuckle Bandage 150
Each            

(40 ct.)
$8.00 $1,200.00 $8.97 $1,345.50 $10.86 $1,629.00 

52 2x3 Large Patch Bandage 170
Each            

(25 ct.)
$10.00 $1,700.00 $8.37 $1,422.90 $10.86 $1,846.20 

53 Small Strip Bandage 150
Each            

(50 ct.)
$192.00 $28,800.00 $5.07 $760.50 $9.86 $1,479.00 

54 XL Fabric Strip Bandage 150
Each            

(40 ct.)
$175.00 $26,250.00 $8.95 $1,342.50 $9.86 $1,479.00 

55 1x3 Plastic Strip Bandage 150
Each            

(60 ct.)
$6.00 $900.00 $5.07 $760.50 $10.86 $1,629.00 

56 Liquid Skin Bandage .5gm 300 Each $14.00 $4,200.00 $2.25 $675.00 $4.17 $1,251.00 

57 Triangular Bandage 60 Box $12.00 $720.00 $3.95 $237.00 $11.45 $687.00 

58
 Multi-purpose Splint 
Folded 24

48 Each $15.00 $720.00 $7.95 $381.60 $14.94 $717.12 

Form Revised 03/01/18



59 Arterial Tourniquet 48 Each $83.00 $3,984.00 $12.95 $621.60 $21.99 $1,055.52 

60 Cotton Tip Applicator 150
Each        

(100 ct.)
$10.00 $1,500.00 $5.95 $892.50 $8.46 $1,269.00 

61 Lubricating Eyedrop 150
Each            
(5 ct.)

$30.00 $4,500.00 $5.95 $892.50 $12.86 $1,929.00 

62 Eye Wash 1 oz 200
Each            
(4 ct.)

$7.00 $1,400.00 $10.95 $2,190.00 $8.26 $1,652.00 

63 Eye Wash Ster 4 oz 200 Each $7.00 $1,400.00 $5.97 $1,194.00 $9.86 $1,972.00 

64 Eye Wash Ster 8 oz 60 Each $141.00 $8,460.00 $10.77 $646.20 $10.86 $651.60 

65 Eye Cups in Vial 100
Each        

(6/VL)
$6.00 $600.00 $5.95 $595.00 $9.86 $986.00 

66 Eye Pad Bulk 100 Each $10.00 $1,000.00 $0.85 $85.00 $9.86 $986.00 

67 Lens Cleaning Towel 200
Each        

(100 ct.)
$13.00 $2,600.00 $12.95 $2,590.00 $17.22 $3,444.00 

68 Tweezers 48
Each        
(3/pk)

$18.00 $864.00 $7.95 $381.60 $4.96 $238.08 

69 Splinter Remover 100
Each        

(10/pk)
$6.00 $600.00 $5.95 $595.00 $9.86 $986.00 

70 Antimicrobial Wipes 200
Each        

(100 ct.)
$13.00 $2,600.00 $12.95 $2,590.00 $9.95 $1,990.00 

Form Revised 03/01/18



71 Kit Scissors 48 Each $14.00 $672.00 $1.77 $84.96 $8.96 $430.08 

72 Pain Relief Spray 2oz 150 Each $20.00 $3,000.00 $5.95 $892.50 $13.85 $2,077.50 

73 Blood Clotting Spray 3oz 150 Each $15.00 $2,250.00 $10.25 $1,537.50 $17.84 $2,676.00 

74
Derma Cool Burn Spray 
2oz

150 Each $8.00 $1,200.00 $5.95 $892.50 $10.94 $1,641.00 

75 Emergency Blanket 50 Each $14.00 $700.00 $2.50 $125.00 $8.79 $439.50 

76 First Aid Booklets 50 Each $10.00 $500.00 $3.95 $197.50 $8.96 $448.00 

77 Nitrile Glvoes Dispenser 60 Each $45.00 $2,700.00 $7.95 $477.00 $9.86 $591.60 

78 Bloodborne Pathogen Kit 20 Each $76.00 $1,520.00 $14.00 $280.00 $35.19 $703.80 

79 AED Inspections 750 Each/Month $625.00 $468,750.00 $3.95 $2,962.50 No Bid No Bid

80 Zoll Full Auto AED Plus 5 Each $3,500.00 $17,500.00 $1,678.00 $8,390.00 $2,150.00 $10,750.00 

81 Zoll CPR Pads 10 Each $300.00 $3,000.00 $203.00 $2,030.00 $115.00 $1,150.00 

82 Zoll AED Batteries 10 Each $176.00 $1,760.00 $75.00 $750.00 $154.00 $1,540.00 

Form Revised 03/01/18



83 Cabinet Inspection 1728 Each/Month $150.00 $259,200.00 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

84 Cabinet Disinfecting 1728 Each/Month $105.00 $181,440.00 $1.00 $1,728.00 No Bid No Bid

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No) Yes

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No) No

Note to Bidders: There may be additional first aid items that the 
County would like to purchase. Please provide the percentage of 
discounted pricing the County will receive on any catalog items 
not listed in the above Price Schedule:

4.00% 25.00% 20.00%

Waived

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE

Number of Bids Received: 4

Form Revised 03/01/18



Purchasing Manager Signature: ___________________________

Agent Signature:

 ____________________________

Witness Signature: 

____________________________

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATON

1. For Line Item No. 37, UniFirst First Aid and Safety entered $7.48 as the total amount on their bid. The amount reflected 
on the bid tabulation in red represents the correct total amount when multiplying the estimated number of units by the unit 
price.

Only responsive bids are tabulated.

Form Revised 03/01/18


		2025-04-15T15:46:48-0400
	Tiffany Reid


		2025-04-15T15:55:44-0400
	Crystal Manson


		2025-04-15T15:49:11-0400
	Aniya Holmes




